

Z  
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6049 OF 2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARAH C URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6050 of 2007

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi R. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Wadhvani, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, time of four weeks is granted to  
the learned counsel for the appellants to file  
statement of case.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master