

ITEM NO.39  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6049 OF 2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARAH C URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6050 of 2007  
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Ganguly,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In C.A. No.6049/2007, an application has been filed for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant. Learned counsel for the respondent has objection in allowing the said application on the ground that an appeal has already been preferred by the legal representatives of the deceased appellant

2

and there are contradictory stands. Be that as it may, that is a matter to be gone into at the time of dealing with both the matters on merits. However, as far as the application for substitution of the sole appellant is concerned, it stands allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file statement of case within one week.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER