

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6049 OF 2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARAH C URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6050 of 2007  
(With office report for direction)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms.Namrata Sood, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2013 in C.A.No.6050 of 2007

I.A.No.4 is allowed and the statement of case filed in  
C.A.No.6049 of 2007 is treated as the statement of case filed on behalf of  
the respondents in C.A.No.6050 of 2007.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master