

LISTING ON 05.04.2017

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 109

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6049 & 6050 OF 2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS. (D) THR. LRS. ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SARAH C URS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave Granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 13.12.2007 against the Judgment and Order dated 13.08.2007 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in R.F.A. No. 143/2000 and cross objection no. 12/2000.

The service position of the matters is as follows:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6049/2007

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents arrayed as Respondent nos. 1, 2A to 2C and 3 to 6. Respondent nos. 1, 2(A) & 2(C) are represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. Name of Respondent no. 2(B) has been deleted vide Order dated 23.11.2009 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. The Lrs of deceased sole appellant have been taken on record vide Order dated 26.03.2012 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

It is further submitted that the statement of case on behalf of appellants and also on behalf respondents have been filed and placed with appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6050/2007

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents arrayed as Respondent nos. 1, 2A to 2C and 3. Respondent nos. 1, 2(A) & 2(C) are represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. Name of Respondent no. 2(b) has been deleted vide Order dated 23.11.2009 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Appellant nos. 1 to 4, already on record, have also been brought on record as Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3 vide Order dated 16.11.2011 of Ld. Registrar (J-III).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case and the same has been placed with appeal paper books. Counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR