

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6049/2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS
(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARAH C URS & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 6050/2007 (IV-A)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 09.04.2019.

The matters will not be adjourned further.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER