

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6049/2007

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARAH C. URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ARUN MISHRA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6050/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 24-10-2019 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer.

Appeals are allowed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)